

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2049

Page 1, line 8, remove "an employee of"

Page 1, line 9, replace "shall" with "may" and replace "and examine the contents in the presence of" with "for"

Page 1, line 10, remove "that" and after "the" insert "following"

Page 1, line 11, remove "individual believes"

Page 1, line 14, remove "and"

Page 1, line 19, replace "obtain" with "make" and after "box" insert "; and"

- c. There has been no application for or appointment of a personal representative or administrator for the decedent's estate"

Page 1, line 23, replace the colon with "the lessee's key or combination is not available."

Page 1, remove line 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 2, remove lines 13 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 11

Page 3, line 12, replace "8." with "5."

Page 3, line 22, replace "9." with "6."

Re-number accordingly